
BA in English Language and Literature – Study Plan 

 

Qualification Courses List 

University Compulsory Courses (18 Hours) 

Course code Course name Hours Theoretical Practical Prerequisite 

0101173 Military Sciences 3    

0809103 Life &Practical Skills  3    

1600106 National Education and 
Social Responsibility 

3    

1801102 Arabic language 
communication  Skills 

3   Arabic 99 

1802103 English language 
communication  Skills 

3   English 99 

2100102 Leadership and innovation 3    

University Elective Courses/ Humanities (3 Hours) 

Course code Course name Hours Theoretical Practical Prerequisite 

0209105 German Language 3    

0209109 French Language 3    

0500100 Islamic Culture 3    

0500103 Human rights in Islam 3    

0706100 Law in Life 3    

0801114 Environmental Education 
and Development 

3    

0803101 Principles of Education 3    

0809101 Principles of Psychology 3    



1301100 Principles of Physical 
Education 

3    

Faculty Compulsory Courses (12 Hours) 

Course code Course name Hours Theoretical Practical Prerequisite 

0201103 Principles of Grammar and 

Morphology 

3    

0201447 Literary Movement in 

Jordan 

3    

0209100 French language basics 3    

1802102 English 102 3   English language 
and communication 
skills 

Faculty Elective Courses (9 Hours) 

Course code Course name Hours Theoretical Practical Prerequisite 

0201106 Arabic Writing  3    

0201107 Study skills in Arabic 3    

0201242 Selected literary texts 3    

0202107 Study Skills (English 
Language Students) 

3    

0202110 Writing Basics in English 3    

0202204 Communication Skills in 
English 

3    

0209120 French Language for non-
Foreign Language Students 

3    

Specialization Compulsory Courses (63 Hours) 

Course code Course name Hours Theoretical Practical Prerequisite 

0202104 English Grammar 3    

1050202  Reading Skills 3    



1060202  Writing 1 3   English Grammar 

1090202  Comprehension and 
Conversation 

3    

2060202  Writing 2 3   Writing 1 

2110202  Introduction to Literature 3    

2120202  English Literature History 3   Introduction to 
Literature 

2210202  Introduction to Linguistics 3    

0202222 Syntax 1 3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0202304 Advanced Grammar and 
Language Usage 

3   English Grammar 

0202308 Novel 1 3   English Literature 
History 

0202310 Poetry 1 3   English Literature 
History 

0202322 Phonetics  3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0202323 English Language History 3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0202326 Drama 1 3   English Literature 
History 

0202332 Translation 1 3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0202412 Literary Criticism 3   Novel 1 

0202413 Shakespeare  3   Drama 1 

0202417 Comparative Literature 3   Novel 1 

0202437 Foreign Language 
Acquisition 

3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0801224 English Teaching Methods 
1 

3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

Specialization Elective Courses (24 Hours) 

Course code Course name Hours Theoretical Practical Prerequisite 

0202205 Advanced Reading 3   Reading Skills 



0202214 Romantic Poetry 3   English Literature 
History 

0202224 Pronunciation & Speaking 3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0202301 Women’s Literature 3   Introduction to 
Literature 

0202302 Modern English & 
American Literature 

3   Introduction to 
Literature 

0202303 Semantics 3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0202305 Morphology 3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0202306 Research Writing 3   Writing 2 

0202307 Mother Tongue Acquisition 3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0202316 Short Story 3   Introduction to 
Literature 

0202324 Verb in English 3   Advanced Grammar 
and Language Usage 

0202408 Novel 2 3   Novel 1 

0202416 World Literature 3   Novel 1 

0202419 Cultural Studies 3   Literary Criticism 

0202422 Syntax 2 3   Syntax 1 

0202426 Drama 2 3   Drama 1 

0202427 Phonology 3   Phonetics  

0202432 Translation 2 3   Translation 1 

0202435 Sociolinguistics  3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0202436 Psycholinguistics  3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0801324 English Teaching Methods 
2 

3   English Teaching 
Methods 1 

 

 


